Attorney Docket No: TPI-P-101

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		2773844
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	of Detents and Trademodes	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): a) Arthur M. Pfeiffer b) Daniel Pfeiffer	6:14:84	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ThwartPoker Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Ves VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:	audoned: 1103 F 110	_
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 525 Lincoln Avenue
Other6-10-2004 Execution Date:		City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94301
Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to w	Additional numbers a	
concerning document should be Name: Brian D. Ogonowsk	mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Patent Law		Enclosed
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2635 N. First Suite 223 City: San Jose State: CA Z		8. Deposit account number: 502226
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.		D & 6/14/04
Brian D. Ogonowsky, Re Name of Person Signing	9 /	Plignature Date Date Ver sheet attachments and documents:
Total nu	mber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015474 FRAME: 0979

Attorney Docket No.: TPI-P-101

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Arthur M. Pfeiffer		lo Alto, California
Daniel Pfeiffer	of Sa	n Francisco, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to T of business at 525 Lincoln Avenue, right, title and interest throughout the	, Palo Alto, CA	., a California corporation, having a place 94301, its successors and assigns, the entire execution in
COMPUTER-BASED, INTER	RACTIVE, REA	L-TIME CARD SELECTION GAME
assignment, and all patent application divisions, reissues, continuations and the filing of said applications; we authorization from us; we agree to estates and foreign applications, and successors, assigns and nominees, a patents for said invention in all course	ons and patents of d extensions the athorize the above, and to claim all execute all papers generally to do at their request are atries; and we re-	pplication on or about the date of this f every country for said invention, including teof, and all rights of priority resulting from e-named assignee to apply for patents of rights of priority without further useful in connection with said United everything possible to aid said assignee, its d expense, in obtaining and enforcing quest that the United States Patent and evention to the above-named assignee, its
Executed this d	lay of Jun	, 2004.
	_h	Thuy M. Pfeiffer Arthur M. Pfeiffer
State of)	
State of) ss.	
Onpersonally appeared	before me.	
is(are) subscribed to the within instr same in his/her/their authorized cap	satisfactory evid- rument and ackn- acity(ies), and th	personally known to ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) owledged to me that he/she/they executed that at by his/her/their signature(s) on the f which the person(s) acted, executed the
	w	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
	<u></u>	CNATURE OF NOTARY

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: TPI-P-101

Executed this 16	_day of June	7 , 2004.	
		Consel Heiler	
		Daniel Pfeiffer	
State of)		
County of) ss.)		
On	before me,		
personally appeared		personally known t	C
s(are) subscribed to the with same in his/her/their authori	hin instrument and aclized capacity(ies), and	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the that by his/her/their signature(s) on the f of which the person(s) acted, executed the	l€
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY	

Page 2 of 2